HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

February 18, 2008 Hearing Room D
3:00 P.M. Tapes 15-16

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair
Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair
Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Rep. Scott Bruun
Rep. Ben Cannon
Rep. Linda Flores
Rep. Sara Gelser
Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

ISSUES HEARD: Extending Dependents Insurance Coverage- Information Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
15A 003 Chair Greenlick opens the House Committee on Health Care

meeting at 3:02 p.m.
EXTENDING DEPENDENTS INSURANCE COVERAGE — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

006 Rep. Ben Cannon, State Representative, House District #46
(EXHIBIT A)
021 Sara Cassidey, Student, Willamette Law School (EXHIBIT B)
055 Erin Cecil-Levine, Graduate, Willamette Law School
102 Rep. Cannon
118 Rep. Maurer
133 Rep. Cannon
143 Rep. Greenlick
145 Rep. Maurer
149 Rep. Kotek
154 Ms. Cassidey
164 Rep. Kotek
171 Ms. Cassidey
178 Rep. Richardson
212 Rep. Greenlick
215 Rep. Bonamici
220 Rep. Cannon
15A 226 Ms. Cassidey
232 Rep. Kotek
244 Rep. Greenlick
247 Ms. Cecil-Levine
262 Rep. Richardson
265 Rep. Greenlick

275 Elise H. Brown, Representative, America’s Health Insurance



16A

16A

15B

344
352
356
360
376
379
402
420
003

036
040
042
048
062
064
071
074
080
089
095
098
116

214
241
273
284
289
309
360
376
398
434
443
468
027

033
040
042
051
053
070
078
081
096
098
106

Plans

Rep. Greenlick
Ms. Brown

Rep. Greenlick
Rep. Cannon
Rep. Greenlick
Ms. Brown

Rep. Maurer
Rep. Richardson
John Powell, Representative, Regence Blue Cross/Blue Shield of
Oregon

Rep. Maurer
Mr. Powell

Rep. Greenlick
Mr. Powell

Rep. Cannon
Mr. Powell

Rep. Kotek

Mr. Powell

Rep. Greenlick
Mr. Powell

Rep. Greenlick
Mr. Powell
Doug Barber, Representative, Oregon Association of Health
Underwriters
Rep. Greenlick
Rep. Richardson
Rep. Greenlick
Rep. Richardson
Rep. Bonamici
Mr. Powell
Chair Greenlick
Rep. Gelser

Mr. Powell

Rep. Greenlick
Rep. Maurer
Mr. Powell
Mike Becker, Director, Legislative and Regulatory Affairs,
Regence Blue Cross/Blue Shield of Oregon
Chair Greenlick
Rep. Gelser

Mr. Becker
Rep. Greenlick
Rep. Kotek

Mr. Becker
Rep. Kotek

Mr. Barber

Rep. Kotek

Mr. Powell

Rep. Kotek



110 Mr. Powell

115 Mr. Becker

118 Rep. Cannon
139 Rep. Richardson
159 Rep. Cannon
168 Rep. Greenlick
178 Mr. Powell

220 Rep. Kotek

239 Rep. Bonamici
248 Mr. Powell

256 Rep. Gelser

272 Rep. Bruun

374 Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 4:22 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. Extending Dependents Insurance Coverage, insurance coverage information, Rep. Ben
Cannon, 30 pp
B. Extending Dependents Insurance Coverage, written testimony, Sara Cassidey, 2 pp



