## HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

February 18, 2008 3:00 P.M. Hearing Room D Tapes 15 - 16

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair
	Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	Rep. Scott Bruun
	Rep. Ben Cannon
	Rep. Linda Flores
	Rep. Sara Gelser
	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant
<b>ISSUES HEARD:</b>	Extending Dependents Insurance Coverage- Information Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
15A	003	Chair Greenlick opens the House Committee on Health Care
		meeting at 3:02 p.m.
<b>EXTENDING</b>	DEPENDENTS INSU	RANCE COVERAGE – INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	006	Rep. Ben Cannon, State Representative, House District #46
		(EXHIBIT A)
	021	Sara Cassidey, Student, Willamette Law School (EXHIBIT B)
	055	Erin Cecil-Levine, Graduate, Willamette Law School
	102	Rep. Cannon
	118	Rep. Maurer
	133	Rep. Cannon
	143	Rep. Greenlick
	145	Rep. Maurer
	149	Rep. Kotek
	154	Ms. Cassidey
	164	Rep. Kotek
	171	Ms. Cassidey
	178	Rep. Richardson
	212	Rep. Greenlick
	215	Rep. Bonamici
	220	Rep. Cannon
15A	226	Ms. Cassidey
	232	Rep. Kotek
	244	Rep. Greenlick
	247	Ms. Cecil-Levine
	262	Rep. Richardson
	265	Rep. Greenlick
	275	Elise H. Brown, Representative, America's Health Insurance

	Plans
344	Rep. Greenlick
352	Ms. Brown
356	Rep. Greenlick
360	Rep. Cannon
376	Rep. Greenlick
379	Ms. Brown
402	Rep. Maurer
420	Rep. Richardson
003	John Powell, Representative, Regence Blue Cross/Blue Shield of
	Oregon
036	Rep. Maurer
040	Mr. Powell
042	Rep. Greenlick
048	Mr. Powell
062	Rep. Cannon
064	Mr. Powell
071	Rep. Kotek
074	Mr. Powell
080	Rep. Greenlick
089	Mr. Powell
095	Rep. Greenlick
098	Mr. Powell
116	Doug Barber, Representative, Oregon Association of Health
	Underwriters
214	Rep. Greenlick
241	Rep. Richardson
273	Rep. Greenlick
284	Rep. Richardson
289	Rep. Bonamici
309	Mr. Powell
360	Chair Greenlick
376	Rep. Gelser
398	Mr. Powell
434	Rep. Greenlick
443	Rep. Maurer
468	Mr. Powell
027	Mike Becker, Director, Legislative and Regulatory Affairs,
	Regence Blue Cross/Blue Shield of Oregon
033	Chair Greenlick
040	Rep. Gelser
042	Mr. Becker
051	Rep. Greenlick
053	Rep. Kotek
070	Mr. Becker
078	Rep. Kotek
081	Mr. Barber
096	Rep. Kotek
098	Mr. Powell
106	Rep. Kotek
	-

16A

16A

15 B

110	Mr. Powell
115	Mr. Becker
118	Rep. Cannon
139	Rep. Richardson
159	Rep. Cannon
168	Rep. Greenlick
178	Mr. Powell
220	Rep. Kotek
239	Rep. Bonamici
248	Mr. Powell
256	Rep. Gelser
272	Rep. Bruun
374	Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 4:22 p.m.

## EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Extending Dependents Insurance Coverage, insurance coverage information, Rep. Ben Cannon, 30 pp
- B. Extending Dependents Insurance Coverage, written testimony, Sara Cassidey, 2 pp